DANUBE http://www.danube.com.tw
2020/06/30
  1
FEATURES
 20~30W DIL PACKAGE
 INDUSTRY STANDARD PACKAGE
 9-18V,18-36V,36-75V,9-36V,18-75V
WIDE INPUT RANGE

9
 ohms min.
External Trim Adj. Range Vout:5V +/-10%  Isolation Capacitance 3000pF max.
External Trim Adj. Range Vout:12V,15V -20%~+10% Switching Frequency 300 KHz typ.
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS MTBF7 >300,000 Hours
Operating Temperature (20W)  -40°C to +75°C Weight 31.2g typ.
Operating Temperature (30W)  -40°C to +55°C Case Material Six-Side Shielded Case
Case Temperature  +105°C max. Case Size 50.8mm*25.4mm*11.2mm
Storage Temperature -55°C to +125°C Radiated Emissions EN55032 Class A
Humidity 95% max.
Cooling Free-Air Convection
ALL SPECIFICATIONS TYPICAL AT NOMINAL LINE, FULL LOAD, AND 25 °C UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
1 Measured with 1uF ceramic capacitor connect to the output pins.
2 High Line to Low Line.
3 Load Regulation is for output load current change from 10% to 100%.
4 FEWS-XXXXA20T Minimum load 20% of full load.
5 For 10 seconds.
6 25% Step Load Change.
7 MIL-HDBK-217F @25°C, Ground Benign.
FEW SERIES

(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(mA)
INPUT8
CURRENT(mA) EFF
(%)9
CAPACITOR
LOAD
(Max)
PACKAGE
FULL
LOAD
NO
LOAD
FEWS-1203.3A20 9-18 3.3 5000 1617 65 85 1000uF
A
FEWS-1205A20 9-18 5 4000 1893 65 88 1000uF
FEWS-1212A20 9-18 12 1666 1893 20 88 220uF
FEWS-1215A20 9-18 15 1333 1872 20 89 100uF
FEWD-1212A20 9-18 +/-12 +/-833 1893 20 88 +/-100uF
FEWD-1215A20 9-18 +/-15 +/-667 1872 20 89 +/-47uF
FEWS-2403.3A20 18-36 3.3 5000 809 45 85 1000uF
FEWS-2405A20 18-36 5 4000 947 45 88 1000uF
FEWS-2412A20 18-36 12 1666 936 20 89 220uF
FEWS-2415A20 18-36 15 1333 926 20 90 100uF
FEWD-2412A20 18-36 +/-12 +/-833 936 20 89 +/-100uF
FEWD-2415A20 18-36 +/-15 +/-667 926 20 89 +/-47uF
FEWS-4803.3A20 36-75 3.3 5000 404 40 85 1000uF
FEWS-4805A20 36-75 5 4000 473 40 88 1000uF
FEWS-4812A20 36-75 12 1666 473 10 88 220uF
FEWS-4815A20 36-75 15 1333 468 10 89 100uF
FEWD-4812A20 36-75 +/-12 +/-833 473 10 88 +/-100uF

CURRENT
(mA)
INPUT10
CURRENT
(mA)
EFF
(%)11
CAPACITOR
LOAD
(Max)
PACKAGE
FULL
LOAD
NO
LOAD
FEWS-1203.3A20T 9-36 3.3 5000 1617 80 85 1000uF
A
FEWS-1205A20T 9-36 5 4000 1915 80 87 1000uF
FEWS-1212A20T 9-36 12 1666 1914 20 87 220uF
FEWS-1215A20T 9-36 15 1333 1915 20 87 100uF
FEWS-2403.3A20T 18-75 3.3 5000 808 60 85 1000uF
FEWS-2405A20T 18-75 5 4000 957 60 87 1000uF
FEWS-2412A20T 18-75 12 1666 957 20 87 220uF
FEWS-2415A20T 18-75 15 1333 957 20 87 100uF
Note: Other input to output voltages may be available. Please contact factory.
10 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE.
11 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE, FULL LOAD.
DANUBE http://www.danube.com.tw

(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(mA)
INPUT12
CURRENT(mA) EFF
(%)13
CAPACITOR
LOAD
(Max)
PACKAGE
FULL
LOAD
NO
LOAD
FEWS-1203.3B30 9-18 3.3 7000 2292 180 85 1000uF
B
FEWS-1205B30 9-18 5 6000 2841 165 88 1000uF
FEWS-1212B30 9-18 12 2500 2793 140 89.5 220uF
FEWS-1215B30 9-18 15 2000 2793 120 89.5 100uF
FEWS-2403.3B30 18-36 3.3 7000 1119 120 86 1000uF
FEWS-2405B30 18-36 5 6000 1412 95 88.5 1000uF
FEWS-2412B30 18-36 12 2500 1404 40 89 220uF
FEWS-2415B30 18-36 15 2000 1389 40 90 100uF
FEWS-4803.3B30 36-75 3.3 7000 566 85 85 1000uF
FEWS-4805B30 36-75 5 6000 710 60 88 1000uF
FEWS-4812B30 36-75 12 2500 702 55 89 220uF
FEWS-4815B30 36-75 15 2000 694 30 90 100uF
Note: Other input to output voltages may be available. Please contact factory.
12 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE.
13 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE, FULL LOAD.
DANUBE http://www.danube.com.tw